PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William Maier	03/12/1992
John Waggott	03/12/1992

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dresser-Rand Company	
Street Address:	Paul Clark Drive	
City:	Olean	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14760	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5447413

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)480-2700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2814802700

Email: slanier@edmondsnolte.com

Correspondent Name: Edmonds & Nolte, PC, N. Alexander Nolte

Address Line 1: 10411 Westheimer Road

Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42495.252

NAME OF SUBMITTER: N. Alexander Nolte

Total Attachments: 1

 $source \hbox{\tt =} 42495_252_Assignment \hbox{\tt\#page1.tif}$

OP \$40.00 54

PATENT REEL: 026636 FRAME: 0008

Assignment

₪ 860954

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged XMX (we,) William Maier and John Waggott

of R. D. #1, Box 255B, Almond, New York 14804; and

R. D. #1, Box 46, Wellsville, New York 14895; respectively

hereby sell and assign to Dresser-Rand Company

General Partnership

(hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE), a XXXXXXXIV organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York having its principal place of business at Baron Steuben Place, Corning, New York 14830

its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION titled:

An Improved Stator Endwall for an Elastic-Fluid Turbine

invented by (भूम) (us) and the application for United States PATENT (defined below) therefor, executed concurrently Ferewith, and all original and reissued PATENTS granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter(s) of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such PATENT, and the right to apply for and obtain PATENTS in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any PATENTS which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty It is to issue PATENTS, to issue the said PATENTS to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that (文 (we) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that 女) (we) have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that XX (we) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to फूल्लू (us) respecting said INVENTION, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful paths and do all lawful acts requisite for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer concerning a PATENT, (t) (we) will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and (v) (we) further covenant and agree that NX (we) will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper PATENT protection for said INVENTION in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

William Maier Wayyott

John Waggott

State of New gard

County of Alle Janey

This 12 day of March, 1972, before me personally came the above-named

William Maier and John Waggott

by me personally identified as the individual(s) who executed the foregoing assignment, xxxxx (each of whom) acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

RECORDED
PATENT & TRATEMARK OFFICE

MAR 31 92

econica & me

Notary Public

NOTE: as used herein, the terms PATENT and/or PATENTS include Letters Patent, Utility Model Registrations, Invention and/or Inventor's Certificates, Industrial Design Registrations, Model Registrations, and all documents which bestow grants of proprietary or exclusive rights.

PATENT

REEL: 026636 FRAME: 0009

RECORDED: 07/22/2011